kbunting@middlesex.ca; kevinh@quintewest.ca; kkitteringham@markham.ca; KLauzon <klauzon@iroquoisfalls.com>;
kokane@centrewellington.ca; ksmyth@king.ca; kwhite@pecounty.on.ca; lairdtwp@soonet.ca;
lakeofthewoodstwp@tbaytel.net; laurentian@laurvall.on.ca; lavalley@nwonet.net; liselavigne@northglengarry.ca;
lkeech@lennox-addington.on.ca; lkeenan@adjtos.ca; Imcdonald@bracebridge.ca; Irozon@easthawkesbury.ca;
Iwolfe@brantford.ca; M.Percival@lakeofbays.on.ca; mail@elizabethtown-kitley.on.ca; mail@northdumfries.ca;
mail@southdundas.com; mail@townofgrandvalley.ca; mail@twpec.ca; malahide@malahide.ca; Martin.derond @ajax.ca;
marylynn.nbp@amtelecom.net; mattawan@xplornet.ca; mattice@ntl.sympatico.ca; mbouffard @frenchriver.ca;
mecmurric@gmail.com; mdaigneault@alfred-plantagenet.com; michele.kennedy@townofws.ca;
mmccuaig@nationmun.ca; mmedonald@elgin-county.on.ca; mmclaren@hortontownship.ca; mono@townofmono.com;
moonbeam@moonbeam.ca; moreilly@iesterpublications.com; mouellet@clarence-rockland.com;
mrutter@county.haliburton.on.ca; msampson@amcto.com; municipality@eastferris.ca; municipality@redlake.ca;
municipality@temiskamingshores.ca; nairancentre@personainternet.com; naw@nalgonawil.com;
neebing@neebing.org; nirving@town.aylmer.on.ca; NiBozzato@pelham.ca; nmichie@morristurnberry.ca;
office@chatsworth.ca; office@faraday.ca; office@georgianbluffs.on.ca; office@newbury.ca;
office@townshipofjoly.com; oilsprings@ciaccess.com; olga.smith@waterloo.ca; peggy.dupuis@oliverpaipoonge.on.ca;
peggy@baldwin.ca; pembroke@pembroke.ca; peter.fay@brampton.ca; petrolia@petrolia.ca; pfettes@clearview.ca;
pereco@twp.prince.on.ca; picklelake@picklelake.org; pinej@hastingscounty.com; plumtwsp@onlink.net;
public.info@mississauga.ca; questions@cambridge.ca; rainyriver@tbaytel.net; ramara@ramara.ca;
reception@blackriver-matheson.com; reception@mapleton.ca; reception@northkawartha.on.ca; reception@uclg.on.ca;
reception@westlincoln.ca; Recreation Services <recreation@amherstburg.ca>; regional.clerk@york.ca;
regionalclerk@regionofwaterloo.ca; renee.chaperon@stcharlesontario.ca; reynald.rivard@armstrong.ca;
ritchiec@northumberlandcounty.ca; rmadere@wainfleet.ca; rmens@townofparrysound.com;
rmurphy@townofbwg.com; rtrimble @lanarkhighlands.ca; sbpen@bmts.com; sbryce@villageofwestport.ca;

service @kenora.ca; service@oshawa.ca; ServiceOakville@oakville.ca; sharon.vokes@grey.ca; shuniah@shuniah.org;
Sandy Kitchen <SKitchen@kingsville.ca>; southalgonquin@xplornet.com; southwold@southwold.ca;
stjpeadmin@bellnet.ca; suzannej@haltonhills.ca; t.graham@marmoraandlake.ca; toc@ontera.net; Town of St Marys
<general@townofstmarys.com>; town@eastgwillimbury.ca; town@espanola.ca; town@fort-frances.com;
town@mississippimills.ca; town@northperth.ca; townclerk@milton.ca; townhall@collingwood.ca;
townhall@goderich.ca; townmail@deepriver.ca; townofhearst@hearst.ca; Township of Woolwich
<woolwich.mail@woolwich.ca>; township@amaranth-eastgary.ca; township@centralfrontenac.com;
township@dubreuilville.ca; township@emo.ca; township@ntl.sympatico.ca; township@perthsouth.ca;
township@wellington-north.com; townshipofmorley@gmail.com; townthess@bellnet.ca;
treasurerofchamberlain@ontera.net; Trent Lakes <loneill@trentlakes.ca>; twalker@penetanguishene.ca;

twilbee @dysartetal.ca; twphill@parolink.net; twpmacd@onlink.net; twpoconn@tbaytel.net; twpopas@persona.ca;
twpsel@nexicom.net; twpshcm@xplornet.com; twptehk@amtelecom.net; vanessa@townshipleeds.on.ca; Village of
Sundridge <villageoffice@sundridge.ca>; Village of Thornloe <reynaldrivard@nt.net>; visit@temagami.ca;
webmaster@cobourg.ca; webmaster@london.ca; webmaster@twp.stclair.on.ca; westelgin@westelgin.net;
winniempl@onlink.net; wollaston@belinet.ca; Ernie.Hardeman@pc.ola.org; dave.mackenzie.2 @parl.gc.ca; Lana White
<lwhite@tillsonburg.ca>; Ted Griffith <tedg@campbellstrategies.com>; Chris Holz <chrish@campbellstrategies.com>
Subject: Town of Ingersoll Resclution - Oxford People Against the Landfill {OPAL)

To County of Oxford MP, MPP, Ontario Municipalities

Please be advised that the Council of the Town of Ingersoll, at its' November 13, 2017 meeting passed the
attached resolution.

The resolution was passed following a presentation by Steve McSwiggan, representing Oxford People Against
the Landfill (OPAL), providing a status update on the campaign.

Michael Graves
Clerk
Town of Ingersoli



